OP \$40.00 4288667

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM449101

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
William J. Pytlovany		02/14/2017	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KNOWBE4, INC.	
Street Address:	ess: 33 North Garden Avenue, Suite 1200	
City:	Clearwater	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	Code: 33755	
Entity Type:	y Type: Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4288667	WINPATROL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2026725399

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-672-5300

Email: IPDocketing@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Norm J. Rich

Address Line 1: Foley & Lardner LLP

Address Line 2: 3000 K Street, N.W., Sixth Floor

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20007

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Norm J. Rich
SIGNATURE:	/Norm J. Rich/
DATE SIGNED:	10/30/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=WinPatrolTM#page1.tif source=WinPatrolTM#page2.tif source=WinPatrolTM#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006193 FRAME: 0154

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of \$1.00, as well as other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby mutually acknowledged, WILLIAM J. PYTLOVANY DBA BILLPSTUDIOS WILLIAM J PYTLOVANY, USA SOLE PROPRIETORSHIP (hereinafter "Assignor") does hereby sell, assign, transfer, convey and deliver to KNOWBE4, INC., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interests in and to the trademark and trademark applications identified on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks"), together with that part of Assignor's business to which the Marks pertain, which business is ongoing and existing, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and all registrations, applications and rights of priority therefor, including any renewals and extensions of the registrations that are or may be secured, now or hereafter in effect, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all income, royalties or payments due or payable as of the effective date of this assignment or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Marks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

> [REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK/ SIGNATURES FOLLOW ON NEXT PAGE]

> > Trademark Assignment

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed as of this / // day of February, 2017.

ASSIGNOR:

WILLIAM J. PYTLOVANY DBA BILLPSTUDIOS WILLIAM J PYTLOVANY, USA SOLE PROPRIETORSHIP

Print Name: William J. Pytlovany

STATE OF New York Ses

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 44 day of February, 2017, by William J. Pytlovany, who is personally known to me or has produced New York License as identification.

NOTARY PUBLIC

Notary Type/Print Name: Nicoteste C MESSING

My Commission Expires: 7/7/2618

AFFIX NOTARY SEAL

NICOLETTE C. MESSINA

NOTARY PUBLIC IN THE STATE OF NEW YORK

QUALIFIED IN SCHENECIADY COUNTY, NO. 01ME6307528

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 7, 20 13

Page 2 of 3

Trademark Assignment

SCHEDULE A

Mark	U.S. Application Serial Number	Registration Number
WINPATROL	85654052	4288667

Page 3 of 3 Trademark Assignment

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/31/2017 REEL: 006193 FRAME: 0157

4841-5861-1518.2